Administrative 727/595-2517

Library 727/596-1822

Public Works 727/595-6889

For immediate release February 3, 2025

PRESS RELEASE

IRB Nature Preserve Temporary Closure

The City of Indian Rocks Beach Nature Preserve will close Thursday, February 6, 2025, for maintenance. The closure of the Nature Preserve includes the restrooms, the parking area, dog park, and boardwalk.

A reopening event is scheduled for Tuesday, February 18, 2025, at 9:00 a.m. The public is invited to attend this event. The reopening will include the unveiling of the Nature Preserve Boardwalk.

WORKING TOGETHER

727-595-2517

<u>www.indian-rocks-beach.com</u> www.facebook.com/City-of-Indian-Rocks-Beach